held, to raise US$30.3 million that has just closed.

The Company wishes to thank Shareholders for demonstrating their support for the Company by participating in the
Rights Issue that has just closed.

1	 RESULTS OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE

	 The following are the results of the Company’s Rights Offer which closed on 29 September 2023.

Description Number of
shares

Principal amount
of Rights (US$)

% of Rights Offer
shares

Rights Offer Shares Available For Subscription 1,604,220,688 30,319,771.01 100.00%

Subscription In Foreign Currency (US$) / Debentures 566,650,612 10,709,696.56 35.32%

Subscription In Local Currency (ZWL) 2,131,717 40,289.46 0.13%

Underwriter 1,035,438,359 19,569,784.99 64.54%

Total Rights Offer Shares Subscribed For 1,604,220,688 30,319,771.01 100.00%

2	 SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

	 To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable enquiries, for
illustrative purposes, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Rights Issue is set out below:

Rank Account Name Before Rights Offer After Rights Offer

Ordinary shares % of Shares Ordinary shares % of Shares

1 Econet Global Limited 722,071,155 27.87% 1,168,874,840 27.86%

2 Econet Wireless Zimbabwe Limited 518,115,366 20.00% 518,115,366 12.35%

3 Stanbic Nominees (Private) Limited 281,494,272 10.87% 291,873,583 6.96%

4
Stanbic Nominees (Private) Limited
(NNR) 275,682,441 10.64% 275,682,441 6.57%

5 Old Mutual Life Assurance
Company of Zimbabwe Limited 132,292,361 5.11% 132,292,361 3.15%

6
Econet Wireless Zimbabwe SPV
Limited 103,623,090 4.00% 167,791,688 4.00%

7 TN Asset Management Nominees 101,389,601 3.91% 101,389,601 2.42%

8 New Arx Trust (NNR) 71,455,342 2.76% 71,455,342 1.70%

9 Austin Eco Holdings Limited - NNR 41,521,077 1.60% 67,233,004 1.60%

10
Standard Chartered Nominees
(Private) Limited 20,821,181 0.80% 21,290,734 0.51%

Other 322,111,355 12.43% 343,360,610 8.19%

Underwriter 1,035,438,359 24.68%

Total 2,590,577,241 100.00% 4,194,797,929 100.00%

3	 USE OF PROCEEDS

	 As disclosed in the right offer circular, the Company intends to apply the net proceeds from the Rights Issue
to redeem its portion of the amount that is due to debenture holders in terms of the Debenture Trust Deed
that was executed by the Company and the Debenture Trustees on 18 January 2017 and registered with the
Registrar of Deeds on 25 January 2017 as Number MA0000089/2017 and amended on 12 June 2019 as Number
MA0001295/2019.

4	 REFUND FOR INVALID OR UNSUCCESSFUL ACCEPTANCES AND EXCESS APPLICATIONS

	 Monies accompanying invalid or unsuccessful acceptances for Rights Shares will be refunded, without interest